
% %

100.00% 100.00%

9.62% 5.58%

12.85% 7.98%

12.46% 7.05%

12.17% 6.04%

13.00% 8.22%

10.76% 7.91%

7.23% 5.64%

- -

0.25% 0.30%

1.51% 0.79%

25.55% 39.50%

4.86% 7.52%

0.04% 0.11%

0.39% 0.27%

64.05% 46.92%

3.35% 4.57%

Total % Total %

1,057,155 30.42% 2,955,995 58.25%

609,316 17.53% 2,118,301 41.75%

391,475 11.27% 2,016,448 -

4,514,008 94.23% 1,763,106 87.44%

276,224 5.77% 99.2 -

- 16.20%

HS Graduate/Equiv.**

AI/AN  = American Indian/Alaska Native; AA  = African American; His./Lat.  = Hispanic/Latino; NH/PI  = Native Hawaiian/Pacific Islander

Non-English Language***

75+

Median Age

R
ac

e

Asian

Black/AA

His./Lat.

Households w/Broadband

499,066

48,605

76,682

1,296,500

246,477

1,954

19,927

3,250,182

8,445

420,101

659,663

546,189

59,312

Pop. Per Square Mile

Bachelor's Degree**

Graduate/Prof. Degree**

12,694

45-54

80,018

1,220

2,919Other

White

AI/AN

169,880

-

3,187

64,290

87,384

84,081

2+ Races

English Only***

59,967

Alabama
Updated May 29, 2024

Total Population

18-24 (19-25 - Med.)

25-34 (26-34 - Med.)

35-44

Vaccine Access Cooperative Jurisdictional Profile

5,074,296

Table 1 - Census Data
Total Population Data Medicaid Population Data*

Total Total

A
ge

366,824

39.6

1,063,561

84,889

75,001

488,344

652,152

632,416

617,680

55-64

65-74

NH/PI

**Education calculations are performed on the population 25 years and older, not the entire population, and indicate the highest level of 

education attained.

***Language calculations are performed on the population 5 years and older, not the entire population.

Other Metrics

*Medicaid population data and total population data are taken from different sources and may vary slightly from U.S. Census calculations.

Persons in Poverty

Urban

Rural

Total Households



Age %
National % 

(2022)
Age %

National % 

(2022)

TD or Tdap 18+ 58.9% 64.2%

as of: 18-49 61.2% 65.5%

2022 50-64 60.2% 65.5%

65+ 52.7% 59.8%

Tdap 18+ 38.6% 39.1%

as of: 18-64 41.2% 41.9%

60+ 30.9% 40.5% 2022 65+ 30.2% 29.9%

60-64 15.8% 27.1%

65+ 37.2% 45.7%

65+ 38.6% 70.0%

Age %
National % 

(2020-21)
Age %

National % 

(2020)

18-24 65.6% 61.1% Pneumococcal 18-24 60.5% 36.8%

25-44 63.0% 57.6% as of: 25-44 52.5% 37.1%

45-54 61.3% 61.7% 2020 45-54 53.9% 45.0%

55-64 63.1% 65.3% 55-64 56.2% 51.7%

65-74 65.1% 68.3% 65-74 63.0% 61.3%

75-84 68.7% 72.1% 75-84 67.6% 66.1%

85+ 73.9% 77.1% 85+ 71.7% 70.4%

Age %

National % 

(2021) Age %

National % 

(2021)

18+ 45.8% 56.6% Tdap 18+ - 76.0%

18-24 34.8% 43.8% as of: 18-24 - 68.3%

25-34 48.5% 58.0% - 25-34 - 77.4%

35+ 57.7% 64.7% 35+ - 78.7%

Table 4 - Immunization Rates: Pregnant Persons

as of:

2020

COVID-19

4/6/2024

18+ 14.9% 22.2%

RSV

4/6/2024

60+ 17.0% 23.5%

Zoster

2020

as of:

as of:

30.5%
as of:

as of:

Table 3 - Immunization Rates: Skilled Nursing Facilities

29.5%

Table 2 - Immunization Rates: General Population

as of:

Pneumococcal

2022

18-64 (inc. 

risk)

Influenza

Influenza

2021



Total % Total %

4,944,981 100.0% 232,524 4.7%

472,079 9.5% 133,607 2.7%

2,668,383 54.0% 1,008,556 20.4%

678,692 13.7% 969,341 19.6%
Medicaid Alone or in 

Combination

IIS Provider Participation 

(%)

Reporting Requirements 

Adult Consent Policies 

90% of all provider sites in the jurisdiction are reporting to the IIS.

Providers are not mandated to report immunizations to the IIS, but they are 

strongly encouraged to do so.

Table 5 - Insurance, Medicare, and Medicaid*

Total Population
Tricare Military Insurance 

Alone or in Combination

Employer-Based 

Insurance Alone or in 

Combination

VA Coverage Alone or in 

Combination

Table 6 - Immunization Information System (IIS) and Data Considerations
Consideration

Awardee Developed

Consideration

No

*Data in Table 5 uses different sources than Table 1 - Census Data, resulting in a slight difference in total population values.

Medicaid Expansion 

State?
No

Total Uninsured 

Population

Direct Purchase Insurance 

Alone or in Combination

Medicare Alone or in 

Combination

Adult Medicaid recipients are included in the IIS with no possibility to opt out. All 

other adults are included in the IIS unless they choose to opt out.

IIS Platform/Hosting 

Solution

Data Exchange through IZ 

Gateway?

Considerations



Other Considerations

2024 Section 317 

Allocation (Total)

HepB Requirement for 

College/University:

$4,983,421

No

State/Local Funds to 

Purchase Adult Vaccines?

MenACWY Requirement 

for College/University:

No

No

Table 7 - Policy Considerations
2024 Legislative Session Dates

02/06/24 - 05/20/24

Introduced Legislation Enacted Legislation

None Identified

AL SB 128 - States the governor has to 

appoint the state health officer and that 

neither figure can require that 

individuals receive a COVID-19 vaccine. 
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